# OP \$40.00 2560901

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM808727 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:04/12/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PBN MEDICALS DENMARK A/S		05/04/2023	Corporation: DENMARK	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		
Street Address:	1445 Flatcreek Road		
City:	Athens		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75751		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2560901	SKATER		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeannine Rittenhouse

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd Suite #125 Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeannine Rittenhouse

SIGNATURE:

/jar/

DATE SIGNED:

05/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKATER PBN to Argon Medical Devices Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008064 FRAME: 0528

900771231

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# Nunc Pro Tunc Confirmatory Deed of Assignment Effective April 12, 2013

WHEREAS, PBN Medicals Denmark A/S, a Corporation of Denmark located at Knud Bro Alle 3, 3660 Stenlose DENMARK, ("Assignor"), is the registrant of the trademark which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are set out below (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes	Filing Date	Registration Date
	75691938	2560901		Apr. 26,	Apr. 16,
SKATER	<del>78/2560901</del>	2 <del>843923</del>	10 Int.	1999	2002

WHEREAS the Assignee Argon Medical Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1445 Flatcreek Road, Athens, Texas 75751, United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign the Trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all its rights to sue for past infringement of the Trademark and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement, effective as of April 12, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Executed the 4th day of May, 2023.

PBN Medicals Denmark A/S

Thanh Monally

By:

Name: Sharon McNally

Title: Director

Argon Medical Devices, Inc.

By:

Name: Sharon McNally

Title: Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008064 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 05/08/2023